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Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES

02 ноя 2019 Short ProgramGomel Ice Palace
Free Skating03 ноя 2019

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 3

3

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:20: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 0.80
0.80Transitions
0.80Performance

Interpretation of the Music 0.80

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills 1.60
1.60Transitions
1.60Performance
1.60Interpretation of the Music



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

RESULTS
1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

1155,26BLRDiana KUNTSEVICH1
Minsk

2246,28BLRMariya BOGDANOVA2
Vitebsk

Withdrawn
BLRYana DEDKOVA

Gomel

Technical Controller
Ms. Ekaterina SEROVA  BLR

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:19:40

Referee
Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV  BLR



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - SHORT PROGRAM

Officials

BLRMs. Ekaterina SEROVATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Viktoriya SACHKOVATechnical Specialist

Judges

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVReferee

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVJudge No.1

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAJudge No.2

BLRMs. Elena TABACHNIKOVAJudge No.3

BLRMs. Rufina GONCHARUKJudge No.4

BLRMs. Alisa TURCHINAJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anna MERZLIKINAReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:23:01



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
RESULTS
1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

BLRDiana KUNTSEVICH1 20.17
BLRMariya BOGDANOVA2 19.51

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:23:07



1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES
RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

TR PE INSS

BLRDiana KUNTSEVICH1 20.17 10.87 0.503.08 3.00 3.00 0.00 3.179.80
BLRMariya BOGDANOVA2 19.51 9.79 0.003.08 3.00 3.08 0.00 3.009.72

IN = Interpretation of the MusicSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:23:56



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES SHORT PROGRAM   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.0Yana DEDKOVA1
BLR 0.0Mariya BOGDANOVA2
BLR 0.50.5Diana KUNTSEVICH3

Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV   BLR
Referee

Ms. Ekaterina SEROVA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:24:12



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Diana KUNTSEVICH BLR 20.17 -0.509.8010.871 3

2F<+2T -0.43 -3-3 -2-3-32.742 < 2.31
CCoSp3 0-10003.003 0.00 3.00
StSqB 0-2-2-101.504 -0.15 1.35

0-10000.001.705 2Lo 1.70
0-1-1-1 1.960-0.142.106 SSp3

12.14 10.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,25 3,00 3,00 2,75 4,00

Factor 
0.80 3.08

3.000.80 4,252,752,753,253,00Transitions
3.000.80 4,252,753,003,250,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,25 3,00 3,00 4,250.80 3.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.80

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 0.00 0.00 - - - - -

Ref 

0.001A* *

In
fo

Mariya BOGDANOVA BLR 19.51 0.009.729.792 2

2Lo+2Lo 0.00 00 0013.402 3.40
CCoSp2 0-1-2-202.503 -0.25 2.25
2F 0-1-1001.804 -0.06 1.74

000000.001.105 SSpB 1.10
0-2-3-2 1.300-0.201.506 StSqB

10.30 9.79
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,00 3,00 3,25 3,00 4,00

Factor 
0.80 3.08

3.000.80 4,002,752,753,253,00Transitions
3.080.80 4,002,503,003,253,00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 3,00 3,00 2,75 4,000.80 3.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.72

  *  Invalid element 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:24:02



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - FREE SKATING

Officials

BLRMs. Ekaterina SEROVATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Viktoriya SACHKOVATechnical Specialist

Judges

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVReferee

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVJudge No.1

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAJudge No.2

BLRMs. Elena TABACHNIKOVAJudge No.3

BLRMs. Rufina GONCHARUKJudge No.4

BLRMs. Alina SUPONENKOJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anastasiya BABICHReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:24:17



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
RESULTS
1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

BLRDiana KUNTSEVICH1 35.09
BLRMariya BOGDANOVA2 26.77

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:24:24



1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES
RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

TR PE INSS

BLRDiana KUNTSEVICH1 35.09 16.03 0.002.92 2.83 3.08 0.00 3.0819.06
BLRMariya BOGDANOVA2 26.77 10.74 0.502.75 2.50 2.58 0.00 2.5016.53

IN = Interpretation of the MusicSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:25:12



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES FREE SKATING   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.50.5Mariya BOGDANOVA1
BLR 0.0Diana KUNTSEVICH2

Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV   BLR
Referee

Ms. Ekaterina SEROVA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:25:28



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
1 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 0.00 0.00 - - - - -

Ref 

0.00A

In
fo

Diana KUNTSEVICH BLR 35.09 0.0019.0616.031 2

2Lo 0.00 00 0101.702 1.70
2F -2-4-4-3-31.803 -0.60 1.20
FSSp2 000002.304 0.00 2.30

0-2-1-10-0.101.505 StSqB 1.40
0-10-1 3.040-0.063.106 2F+2T

7 0.60 -0.24 -4 -4 -4 -4 -32Lz<< << 0.36
8 3.48 -0.45 -2 3.03-2 -3 -3 -32Lz<+1Eu+2S <
9 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 1 -1 0CCoSp3

17.48 16.03
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,25 2,75 2,75 3,25 2,75

Factor 
1.60 2.92

2.831.60 2,753,002,752,753,00Transitions
3.081.60 3,253,003,003,003,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,00 3,25 3,00 3,001.60 3.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.06

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A *

In
fo

Mariya BOGDANOVA BLR 26.77 -0.5016.5310.742 1

2Lz -0.77 -3-3 -4-4-42.102 1.33
2Lo 0-2-10-11.703 -0.11 1.59
2F -3-2-3-3-31.804 -0.54 1.26

-2-2-2-2-1-0.402.005 CCoSp1 1.60
-5-5-5-5 0.85-5-0.851.706 2Lo

7 1.50 -0.35 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2StSqB 1.15
8 1.70 -0.62 -1 1.08-3 -3 -5 -5FSSpB
9 1.30 -0.52 -4 0.78-4 -3 -4 -42S+T

14.90 10.74
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,75 2,75 2,75 2,75 2,50

Factor 
1.60 2.75

2.501.60 2,752,502,502,502,50Transitions
2.581.60 2,502,502,502,752,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,501.60 2.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.53

printed: 03.11.2019 12:25:19



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008

01 ноя 2019 Short ProgramGomel Ice Palace
Free Skating02 ноя 2019

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 3

3

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:20: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 0.80
0.80Transitions
0.80Performance

Interpretation of the Music 0.80

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills 1.60
1.60Transitions
1.60Performance
1.60Interpretation of the Music



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

RESULTS
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

2154,36BLRElizaveta GONCHAROVA1
Gomel

1252,17BLRYuliya BEZDOL'NAYA2
Gomel

Withdrawn
BLREkaterina BULYGA

Baranovichi

Technical Controller
Ms. Ekaterina SEROVA  BLR

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:30:38

Referee
Ms. Galina VALEEVA  BLR



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 - SHORT PROGRAM

Officials

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVTechnical Controller

BLRMr. Yurij TISHKOVTechnical Specialist

Judges

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAReferee

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAJudge No.1

BLRMs. Irina PEREHRESTJudge No.2

BLRMs. Diana SHESTAKJudge No.3

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anna MERZLIKINAReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:31:02



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
RESULTS
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

BLRElizaveta GONCHAROVA1 21.86
BLRYuliya BEZDOL'NAYA2 19.42

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:31:08



2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008
RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

TR PE INSS

BLRElizaveta GONCHAROVA1 21.86 10.66 0.003.58 3.42 3.50 0.00 3.5011.20
BLRYuliya BEZDOL'NAYA2 19.42 8.88 0.003.33 3.17 3.42 0.00 3.2510.54

IN = Interpretation of the MusicSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:31:56



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 SHORT PROGRAM   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.0Yuliya BEZDOL'NAYA1
BLR 0.0Elizaveta GONCHAROVA2
BLR 0.0Ekaterina BULYGA3

Ms. Lolita KATSORA   BLR
Referee

Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:32:13



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

3.00CCoSp3

In
fo

Elizaveta GONCHAROVA BLR 21.86 0.0011.2010.661 2

StSq1 0.00 0 001.802 1.80
2F<<+2Lo<< -5-4-51.003 << -0.23 0.77
2Lz -20-12.104 -0.21 1.89

0000.002.105 SSp3 2.10
00 1.1000.001.106 1A

11.10 10.66
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,75 3,50 3,50

Factor 
0.80 3.58

3.420.80 3,503,253,50Transitions
3.500.80 3,503,503,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,50 3,50 3,500.80 3.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.20

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 0.50 -0.10 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

0.402F<< <<

In
fo

Yuliya BEZDOL'NAYA BLR 19.42 0.0010.548.882 1

CCoSp2 0.00 0 002.502 2.50
2Lo+COMBO+2T<<* -4-3-51.703 * -0.68 1.02
StSq1 0001.804 0.00 1.80

-100-0.041.105 1A 1.06
00 2.1000.002.106 SSp3

9.70 8.88
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,25 3,25 3,50

Factor 
0.80 3.33

3.170.80 3,253,253,00Transitions
3.420.80 3,503,503,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 3,25 3,500.80 3.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.54

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:32:03



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 - FREE SKATING

Officials

BLRMs. Ekaterina SEROVATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Alina PARHOMENKOTechnical Specialist

Judges

BLRMs. Galina VALEEVAReferee

BLRMs. Galina VALEEVAJudge No.1

BLRMr. Yurij TISHKOVJudge No.2

BLRMs. Diana SHESTAKJudge No.3

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anastasiya BABICHReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:32:18



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
RESULTS
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

BLRYuliya BEZDOL'NAYA1 32.75
BLRElizaveta GONCHAROVA2 32.50

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:32:24



2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008
RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

TR PE INSS

BLRYuliya BEZDOL'NAYA1 32.75 11.21 1.003.67 3.42 3.50 0.00 3.5022.54
BLRElizaveta GONCHAROVA2 32.50 10.54 1.503.75 3.75 3.58 0.00 3.5823.46

IN = Interpretation of the MusicSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:33:12



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 FREE SKATING   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 1.01.0Yuliya BEZDOL'NAYA1
BLR 1.51.5Elizaveta GONCHAROVA2

Ms. Galina VALEEVA   BLR
Referee

Ms. Ekaterina SEROVA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:33:28



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - LADIES - 2008 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Yuliya BEZDOL'NAYA BLR 32.75 -1.0022.5411.211 1

2S+2Lo<< -0.35 -2 -4-21.802 << 1.45
2F<< -5-5-50.503 << -0.25 0.25
CCoSp2 0002.504 0.00 2.50

-5-5-5-0.681.365 2Lo< < 0.68
00 1.5000.001.506 StSqB

7 0.00 0.00 - - -2Lo<* * 0.00
8 1.50 -0.37 -3 1.13-3 -41A+2T<< <<
9 2.60 0.00 0 2.600 0FSSp3

12.86 11.21
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,50 3,75 3,75

Factor 
1.60 3.67

3.421.60 3,503,503,25Transitions
3.501.60 3,503,503,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,50 3,50 3,501.60 3.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.54

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.94 -0.29 -3 -3 0

Ref 

1.652F<+2Lo<< <<

In
fo

Elizaveta GONCHAROVA BLR 32.50 -1.5023.4610.542 2

1Lz -0.24 -5 -5-20.602 0.36
CCoSp1 0002.003 0.00 2.00
2Lo -5-4-51.704 -0.79 0.91

-4-4-3-0.481.705 2S+2T<< << 1.22
-5-5 0.55-5-0.551.106 1A

7 0.50 -0.15 -3 -3 -32F<< << 0.35
8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0FSSp1
9 1.50 0.00 0 1.500 0StSqB

13.04 10.54
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,75 3,75 3,75

Factor 
1.60 3.75

3.751.60 3,754,003,50Transitions
3.581.60 3,753,503,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,50 3,50 3,751.60 3.58

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.46

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:33:17



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008

01 ноя 2019 Short ProgramGomel Ice Palace
Free Skating02 ноя 2019

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 2

2

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:20: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 0.90
0.90Transitions
0.90Performance

Interpretation of the Music 0.90

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills 1.80
1.80Transitions
1.80Performance
1.80Interpretation of the Music



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

RESULTS
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. SP FS

1165,97BLRAleksandr LABOVICH1
Minsk

2245,77BLRDaniil FARZALIEV2
Minsk

Technical Controller
Ms. Ekaterina SEROVA  BLR

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:34:49

Referee
Ms. Galina VALEEVA  BLR



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 - SHORT PROGRAM

Officials

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVTechnical Controller

BLRMr. Yurij TISHKOVTechnical Specialist

Judges

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAReferee

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAJudge No.1

BLRMs. Irina PEREHRESTJudge No.2

BLRMs. Diana SHESTAKJudge No.3

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anna MERZLIKINAReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:35:14



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
RESULTS
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

BLRAleksandr LABOVICH1 24.24
BLRDaniil FARZALIEV2 15.64

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:35:20



2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008
RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

TR PE INSS

BLRAleksandr LABOVICH1 24.24 11.19 0.003.58 3.50 3.67 0.00 3.7513.05
BLRDaniil FARZALIEV2 15.64 5.85 2.003.25 3.42 3.17 0.00 3.2511.79

IN = Interpretation of the MusicSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:36:08



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 SHORT PROGRAM   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.0Aleksandr LABOVICH1
BLR 1.0 2.01.0Daniil FARZALIEV2

Ms. Lolita KATSORA   BLR
Referee

Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:36:24



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.04 0 0 1

Ref 

1.141A

In
fo

Aleksandr LABOVICH BLR 24.24 0.0013.0511.191 1

2Lo 0.06 1 001.702 1.76
CCoSp2 0002.503 0.00 2.50
StSq2 0102.604 0.09 2.69

0000.003.105 2F+2T 3.10
-- 0.00-0.000.006 CSSp

11.00 11.19
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,50 3,75 3,50

Factor 
0.90 3.58

3.500.90 3,503,503,50Transitions
3.670.90 3,753,753,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,75 3,75 3,750.90 3.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.05

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.852Lo

In
fo

Daniil FARZALIEV BLR 15.64 -2.0011.795.852 2

2S+2T<< -0.56 -4 -4-51.702 << 1.14
CSSp ---0.003 0.00 0.00
StSq1 -1-101.804 -0.12 1.68

-5-5-5-0.551.105 1A 0.55
-1-1 1.63-2-0.251.886 CCoSp2V

8.18 5.85
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,25 3,25 3,25

Factor 
0.90 3.25

3.420.90 3,503,253,50Transitions
3.170.90 3,253,253,00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,25 3,250.90 3.25

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.79

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:36:14



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 - FREE SKATING

Officials

BLRMs. Ekaterina SEROVATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Alina PARHOMENKOTechnical Specialist

Judges

BLRMs. Galina VALEEVAReferee

BLRMs. Galina VALEEVAJudge No.1

BLRMr. Yurij TISHKOVJudge No.2

BLRMs. Diana SHESTAKJudge No.3

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anastasiya BABICHReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:36:31



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
RESULTS
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

BLRAleksandr LABOVICH1 41.73
BLRDaniil FARZALIEV2 30.13

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:36:38



2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008
RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

TR PE INSS

BLRAleksandr LABOVICH1 41.73 15.96 0.503.75 3.50 3.67 0.00 3.6726.27
BLRDaniil FARZALIEV2 30.13 10.65 1.503.08 3.00 2.83 0.00 2.7520.98

IN = Interpretation of the MusicSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:37:28



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 FREE SKATING   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 1.51.5Daniil FARZALIEV1
BLR 0.50.5Aleksandr LABOVICH2

Ms. Galina VALEEVA   BLR
Referee

Ms. Ekaterina SEROVA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:37:44



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
2 SPORTIVNYJ RAZRYAD - MEN - 2008 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.40 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

2.401A+2T

In
fo

Aleksandr LABOVICH BLR 41.73 -0.5026.2715.961 2

2F+2Lo -0.36 -2 -2-23.502 3.14
FSSpB 0001.703 0.00 1.70
2Lz< -5-5-51.684 < -0.84 0.84

-2-2-2-0.341.705 2Lo 1.36
11 1.9200.121.806 2F

7 0.40 -0.04 -1 -1 -11S 0.36
8 1.80 -0.06 -1 1.740 0StSq1
9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0CCoSp2

17.48 15.96
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,75 4,00 3,50

Factor 
1.80 3.75

3.501.80 3,253,503,75Transitions
3.671.80 3,503,753,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,50 3,75 3,751.80 3.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.27

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.70 -0.79 -5 -4 -5

Ref 

0.912Lo

In
fo

Daniil FARZALIEV BLR 30.13 -1.5020.9810.652 1

2S+2T< -0.39 -2 -3-42.342 < 1.95
FSSp ---0.003 0.00 0.00
StSq1 00-11.804 -0.06 1.74

-1-10-0.111.705 2Lo 1.59
-5-5 0.72-5-0.721.446 2F< <

7 0.60 -0.30 -5 -5 -52Lz<< << 0.30
8 2.64 -0.22 -2 2.42-2 -21A+1Eu+2S< <
9 1.28 -0.26 -2 1.02-2 -2CCoSpBV

13.50 10.65
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,00 3,25 3,00

Factor 
1.80 3.08

3.001.80 3,003,252,75Transitions
2.831.80 2,753,002,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2,50 2,75 3,001.80 2.75

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.98

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:37:33



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS

03 ноя 2019 Free SkatingGomel Ice Palace

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 6

6

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 1.70
1.70Performance

Interpretation of the Music 1.70



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

RESULTS
1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

131,33BLRMariya TREST'YAN1
Gomel

221,55BLREva SAVCHUK2
Kobrin

320,36BLREl'vira KUCHINA3
Gomel

420,14BLRAlisa PAPUSHA4
Gomel

Withdrawn
BLRMargarita BABRYKINA

Minsk
BLRMarina KUSHNEROVA

Gomel

Technical Controller
Ms. Viktoriya SACHKOVA  BLR

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:39:03

Referee
Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV  BLR



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS

Officials

BLRMs. Viktoriya SACHKOVATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Alina PARHOMENKOTechnical Specialist

Judges

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVReferee

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVJudge No.1

BLRMr. Yurij TISHKOVJudge No.2

BLRMs. Irina PEREHRESTJudge No.3

BLRMs. Elena TABACHNIKOVAJudge No.4

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anna MERZLIKINAReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:38:59



1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS
RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

PE INSS

BLRMariya TREST'YAN1 31.33 14.53 0.003.13 0.00 3.44 0.00 3.3116.80
BLREva SAVCHUK2 21.55 10.40 1.502.56 0.00 2.44 0.00 2.4412.65
BLREl'vira KUCHINA3 20.36 8.44 0.002.19 0.00 2.44 0.00 2.3811.92
BLRAlisa PAPUSHA4 20.14 8.29 0.502.44 0.00 2.38 0.00 2.4412.35

IN = Interpretation of the MusicSS = Skating Skills    PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:39:53



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.0Margarita BABRYKINA1
BLR 0.0El'vira KUCHINA2
BLR 0.0Mariya TREST'YAN3
BLR 0.0Marina KUSHNEROVA4
BLR 0.50.5Alisa PAPUSHA5
BLR 1.51.5Eva SAVCHUK6

Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV   BLR
Referee

Ms. Viktoriya SACHKOVA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:40:11



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.46 -0.24 -2 -1 -2 -2

Ref 

2.221A+2Lo< <

In
fo

Mariya TREST'YAN BLR 31.33 0.0016.8014.531 3

2Lo< -0.21 -1-1 -2-21.362 < 1.15
1A 01201.103 0.08 1.18
CCoSp2 00002.504 0.00 2.50

-1-2-1-3-0.251.445 2F< < 1.19
-1-2-1 2.14-2-0.202.346 2S+2T< <

7 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0CSSp2 2.30
8 1.80 0.05 0 1.850 0 1StSq1

15.30 14.53
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,00 3,00 3,25 3,25

Factor 
1.70 3.13

3.441.70 3,503,503,503,25Performance
Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,00 3,50 3,501.70 3.31

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.80

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.40 0.00 0 1 0 -1

Ref 

2.401A+2T

In
fo

Eva SAVCHUK BLR 21.55 -1.5012.6510.402 6

2T -0.03 -10 001.302 1.27
2F<< -5-5-5-50.503 << -0.25 0.25
FSSp1 -10002.004 -0.05 1.95

00000.001.605 1A+1Lo 1.60
-5-5-5 0.20-5-0.200.406 2S<< <<

7 1.50 -0.04 -1 0 0 0StSqB 1.46
8 1.50 -0.23 0 1.27-2 -2 -2CCoSp1V

11.20 10.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,75

Factor 
1.70 2.56

2.441.70 2,502,252,502,50Performance
Interpretation of the Music 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,251.70 2.44

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.65

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.17 0 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

0.931A

In
fo

El'vira KUCHINA BLR 20.36 0.0011.928.443 2

2S<< -0.16 -4-4 -4-40.402 << 0.24
CCoSpB -1-1001.703 -0.09 1.61
1A+1Lo 00101.604 0.03 1.63

11100.121.605 SSp2 1.72
100 0.5100.010.506 1F

7 0.50 -0.20 -3 -4 -4 -52Lo<< << 0.30
8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - -1F*+1T* *
9 1.50 0.00 0 1.500 0 0StSqB

8.90 8.44
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,00 2,25 2,25 2,25

Factor 
1.70 2.19

2.441.70 2,502,502,502,25Performance
Interpretation of the Music 2,25 2,25 2,50 2,501.70 2.38

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.92

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.20 -0.33 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.872S<<+1A+SEQ <<

In
fo

Alisa PAPUSHA BLR 20.14 -0.5012.358.294 5

2S<+2T<< -0.47 -5-5 -5-31.442 << 0.97
2Lo<< -4-4-4-40.503 << -0.20 0.30
2F<< -5-4-4-40.504 << -0.21 0.29

-1-100-0.081.505 StSqB 1.42
-100 1.950-0.052.006 CCoSp1

7 1.10 -0.17 -1 -1 -1 -31A 0.93
8 1.60 -0.04 0 1.561 0 -2SSp2

9.84 8.29
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,25 2,50

Factor 
1.70 2.44

2.381.70 2,252,252,252,75Performance
Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,50 2,25 2,251.70 2.44

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.35

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:39:59



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS

03 ноя 2019 Free SkatingGomel Ice Palace

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 2

2

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 2.00
2.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.00



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

RESULTS
1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

123,49BLRNikolaj SHCHERBAK1
Vitebsk

222,50BLRMatvej TSURANOV2
Gomel

Technical Controller
Ms. Viktoriya SACHKOVA  BLR

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:42:26

Referee
Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV  BLR



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS

Officials

BLRMs. Viktoriya SACHKOVATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Alina PARHOMENKOTechnical Specialist

Judges

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVReferee

BLRMr. Aleksandr MOROZOVJudge No.1

BLRMr. Yurij TISHKOVJudge No.2

BLRMs. Irina PEREHRESTJudge No.3

BLRMs. Elena TABACHNIKOVAJudge No.4

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anna MERZLIKINAReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:42:22



1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS
RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

PE INSS

BLRNikolaj SHCHERBAK1 23.49 8.25 0.502.56 0.00 2.56 0.00 2.7515.74
BLRMatvej TSURANOV2 22.50 8.00 0.502.50 0.00 2.44 0.00 2.5615.00

IN = Interpretation of the MusicSS = Skating Skills    PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:43:17



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS FREE SKATING   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.50.5Matvej TSURANOV1
BLR 0.50.5Nikolaj SHCHERBAK2

Mr. Aleksandr MOROZOV   BLR
Referee

Ms. Viktoriya SACHKOVA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:43:36



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
1 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.03 0 0 0 -1

Ref 

1.071A

In
fo

Nikolaj SHCHERBAK BLR 23.49 -0.5015.748.251 2

2S -0.65 -5-5 -5-51.302 0.65
2Lo<< -3-3-3-30.503 << -0.15 0.35
2F<<+2T<< -5-5-4-40.904 << -0.23 0.67

21000.101.285 CCoSpBV 1.38
00-1 1.460-0.041.506 StSqB

7 1.50 -0.33 -3 -3 -3 -31A+2T<< << 1.17
8 1.50 0.00 0 1.50-1 1 0FSSp1V

9.58 8.25
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,25 2,50 2,75 2,75

Factor 
2.00 2.56

2.562.00 2,502,752,502,50Performance
Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,75 2,75 2,752.00 2.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.74

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.06 0 1 0 1

Ref 

1.161A

In
fo

Matvej TSURANOV BLR 22.50 -0.5015.008.002 1

2S<+1Lo -0.52 -5-5 -5-51.542 < 1.02
CCoSp1V -2-2-1-11.503 -0.23 1.27
2T<<+2T<< -4-3-3-30.804 << -0.13 0.67

-4-3-4-3-0.180.505 2Lo<< << 0.32
001 1.7400.041.706 FSSpB

7 1.50 -0.04 0 0 0 -1StSqB 1.46
8 0.50 -0.14 -3 0.36-1 -3 -42F<< <<

9.14 8.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,75 2,50 2,25 2,50

Factor 
2.00 2.50

2.442.00 2,252,502,502,50Performance
Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,75 2,50 2,252.00 2.56

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:43:24



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS

01 ноя 2019 Free SkatingGomel Ice Palace

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 17

17

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 2:30: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 2.50
2.50Performance



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

RESULTS
2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

124,96BLRSofiya SHPAK1
Minsk

224,37BLRAnastasiya MASLOVSKAYA2
Minsk

323,54BLRAleksandra ZVERKOVA3
Minsk

422,79BLRSofiya SHCHERBINA4
Minsk

522,46BLRAnastasiya KOVALENKO5
Gomel

621,86BLRStefaniya TISHKOVA6
Minsk

721,83BLRZhanna PYSHKINA7
Vitebsk

821,53BLRElizaveta KOMAR8
Gomel

920,27BLRSofiya VOLKOVA9
Gomel

1019,86BLRStefaniya KOROTKEVICH10
Gomel

1118,83BLRIrina BARANOVA11
Minsk

1218,45BLRYuliya KALENNIKOVA12
Vitebsk

1317,58BLRElizaveta GODUN13
Minsk

1417,58BLRDar'ya SUSLINA14
Gomel

1513,99BLRElizaveta VOLKOVA15
Gomel

Withdrawn
BLRAlina BRODNITSKAYA

Ivatsevichi
BLRKseniya MALEVICH

Ivatsevichi

Technical Controller
Ms. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYA  BLR

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:45:32

Referee
Ms. Galina VALEEVA  BLR



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS

Officials

BLRMs. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Anna POROSHINATechnical Specialist

BLRMs. Ekaterina MOLOSHAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

BLRMs. Galina VALEEVAReferee

BLRMs. Galina VALEEVAJudge No.1

BLRMs. Irina PEREHRESTJudge No.2

BLRMs. Diana SHESTAKJudge No.3

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anastasiya BABICHReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:45:26



2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS
RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

PESS

BLRSofiya SHPAK1 24.96 12.56 0.502.58 0.00 2.58 0.00 0.0012.90
BLRAnastasiya MASLOVSKAYA2 24.37 12.17 0.502.58 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.0012.70
BLRAleksandra ZVERKOVA3 23.54 10.41 0.002.58 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.0013.13
BLRSofiya SHCHERBINA4 22.79 10.29 0.002.50 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.0012.50
BLRAnastasiya KOVALENKO5 22.46 9.83 0.502.67 0.00 2.58 0.00 0.0013.13
BLRStefaniya TISHKOVA6 21.86 9.78 0.002.25 0.00 2.58 0.00 0.0012.08
BLRZhanna PYSHKINA7 21.83 9.33 0.002.50 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.0012.50
BLRElizaveta KOMAR8 21.53 9.93 0.502.42 0.00 2.42 0.00 0.0012.10
BLRSofiya VOLKOVA9 20.27 7.77 0.002.50 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.0012.50
BLRStefaniya KOROTKEVICH10 19.86 8.06 0.502.42 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.0012.30
BLRIrina BARANOVA11 18.83 7.95 1.002.42 0.00 2.33 0.00 0.0011.88
BLRYuliya KALENNIKOVA12 18.45 6.77 0.002.25 0.00 2.42 0.00 0.0011.68
BLRElizaveta GODUN13 17.58 6.15 1.502.50 0.00 2.67 0.00 0.0012.93
BLRDar'ya SUSLINA14 17.58 5.28 0.002.50 0.00 2.42 0.00 0.0012.30
BLRElizaveta VOLKOVA15 13.99 5.89 1.501.92 0.00 1.92 0.00 0.009.60

SS = Skating Skills    PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:46:23



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.50.5Elizaveta KOMAR1
BLR 1.51.5Elizaveta VOLKOVA2
BLR 1.01.0Irina BARANOVA3
BLR 0.0Sofiya SHCHERBINA4
BLR 0.50.5Anastasiya MASLOVSKAYA5
BLR 0.0Yuliya KALENNIKOVA6
BLR 0.50.5Anastasiya KOVALENKO7
BLR 0.0Dar'ya SUSLINA8
BLR 0.0Kseniya MALEVICH9
BLR 0.50.5Stefaniya KOROTKEVICH10
BLR 0.0Stefaniya TISHKOVA11
BLR 0.0Alina BRODNITSKAYA12
BLR 0.0Sofiya VOLKOVA13
BLR 1.51.5Elizaveta GODUN14
BLR 0.0Zhanna PYSHKINA15
BLR 0.50.5Sofiya SHPAK16
BLR 0.0Aleksandra ZVERKOVA17

Ms. Galina VALEEVA   BLR
Referee

Ms. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:46:46



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.80 -0.34 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

2.461A+2Lo

In
fo

Sofiya SHPAK BLR 24.96 -0.5012.9012.561 16

2F -0.06 0 0-11.802 1.74
CoSp1V -2-2-21.283 -0.26 1.02
2Lo 1111.704 0.17 1.87

-5-5-5-0.652.605 2S+2T 1.95
00 1.45-1-0.051.506 StSqB

7 2.30 -0.23 -1 -1 -1FSSp2 2.07
13.98 12.56

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,75 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.58

2.582.50 2,752,502,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.90

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.80 -0.51 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

2.291A+2Lo

In
fo

Anastasiya MASLOVSKAYA BLR 24.37 -0.5012.7012.172 5

2Lo -0.06 0 0-11.702 1.64
CCoSp1 1002.003 0.07 2.07
2S+1A+SEQ -5-5-51.924 -0.65 1.27

-2-2-1-0.241.445 2F< < 1.20
00 1.9000.001.906 FCSSp1

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0StSq1 1.80
13.56 12.17

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,00 2,50 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.58

2.502.50 2,502,502,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.70

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.92 0.09 1 0 1

Ref 

2.012S+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Aleksandra ZVERKOVA BLR 23.54 0.0013.1310.413 17

2F<<+2T<< -0.23 -5 -4-50.902 << 0.67
CCoSp1 0-1-12.003 -0.13 1.87
2Lo 0001.704 0.00 1.70

1010.091.405 CSp1 1.49
10 1.1710.071.106 1A

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0StSqB 1.50
10.52 10.41

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,75 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.58

2.672.50 2,752,502,75Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.13

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.60 -0.18 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

1.421A+1Lo

In
fo

Sofiya SHCHERBINA BLR 22.79 0.0012.5010.294 4

2S+2Lo< -0.41 -3 -2-42.662 < 2.25
CSSpB -1011.603 0.00 1.60
2Lo -10-11.704 -0.11 1.59

---0.000.005 2S* * 0.00
00 1.93-1-0.072.006 CCoSp1

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0StSqB 1.50
11.06 10.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,75 2,50 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.50

2.502.50 2,502,502,50Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.50

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.70 -0.13 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

1.572S+1T

In
fo

Anastasiya KOVALENKO BLR 22.46 -0.5013.139.835 7

1A -0.04 0 0-11.102 1.06
CoSp1 2111.703 0.23 1.93
StSqB 00-11.504 -0.05 1.45

-5-5-5-0.851.705 2Lo 0.85
12 1.8720.271.606 SSp2

7 1.10 0.00 0 0 01Lz+1Lo 1.10
10.40 9.83

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3,00 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.67

2.582.50 2,752,502,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.13

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.30 -0.13 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

1.172S

In
fo

Stefaniya TISHKOVA BLR 21.86 0.0012.089.786 11

CCoSp1 -0.40 -2 -2-22.002 1.60
2T -10-11.303 -0.09 1.21
1A+1Lo 0001.604 0.00 1.60

00-1-0.051.505 StSqB 1.45
-1-1 1.67-1-0.131.806 2T+1Lo

7 1.30 -0.22 -1 -2 -2SSp1 1.08
10.80 9.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.25

2.582.50 2,502,502,75Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.08



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20
2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.04 -1 0 0

Ref 

1.061A

In
fo

Zhanna PYSHKINA BLR 21.83 0.0012.509.337 15

SSp2 0.16 1 111.602 1.76
StSqB 0001.503 0.00 1.50
2S+1Lo 00-21.804 -0.09 1.71

-3-3-3-0.411.365 2Lo< < 0.95
00 1.0000.001.006 1Lz+1T

7 1.50 -0.15 -2 -1 0CCoSp1V 1.35
9.86 9.33

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.50

2.502.50 2,502,502,50Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.50

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

1.80StSq1

In
fo

Elizaveta KOMAR BLR 21.53 -0.5012.109.938 1

CCoSp1 0.13 0 112.002 2.13
2S+1T -2-3-21.703 -0.30 1.40
2S -2-2-31.304 -0.30 1.00

-5-5-5-0.251.005 1Lo+2Lo<< << 0.75
10 1.1400.041.106 1A

7 1.60 0.11 1 1 0SSp2 1.71
10.50 9.93

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,25 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.42

2.422.50 2,502,252,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.10

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.50 -0.37 -4 -3 -3

Ref 

1.131A+2T<< <<

In
fo

Sofiya VOLKOVA BLR 20.27 0.0012.507.779 13

2S<<+1Lo -0.18 -3 -3-50.902 << 0.72
CSp1 0011.403 0.05 1.45
2S< -3-3-41.044 < -0.35 0.69

1000.020.505 1F 0.52
00 1.7610.061.706 CoSp1

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0StSqB 1.50
8.54 7.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.50

2.502.50 2,502,502,50Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.50

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 
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2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.60 0.04 0 0 1

Ref 

1.641A+1Lo

In
fo

Stefaniya KOROTKEVICH BLR 19.86 -0.5012.308.0610 10

SSp1 0.00 0 001.302 1.30
2F<< -4-4-40.503 << -0.20 0.30
StSqB 0001.504 0.00 1.50

-10-3-0.141.445 2S<+1T < 1.30
-5-5 0.52-5-0.521.046 2S< <

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0CCoSp1V 1.50
8.88 8.06

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,25 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.42

2.502.50 2,502,502,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.30

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 0.50 -0.15 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.352F<< <<

In
fo

Irina BARANOVA BLR 18.83 -1.0011.887.9511 3

2S< -0.52 -5 -5-51.042 < 0.52
SSp1 0011.303 0.04 1.34
2S< -1-2-11.044 < -0.14 0.90

0000.001.505 StSqB 1.50
00 1.6410.041.606 1A+1Lo

7 1.50 0.20 2 1 1CCoSp1V 1.70
8.48 7.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,75 2,25 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.42

2.332.50 2,252,252,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.88

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.04 0 0 -1

Ref 

1.061A

In
fo

Yuliya KALENNIKOVA BLR 18.45 0.0011.686.7712 6

2Lo<< -0.20 -3 -4-50.502 << 0.30
SSpB -1-1-11.103 -0.11 0.99
StSqB 0001.504 0.00 1.50

-4-3-5-0.160.405 2S<<+1T<< << 0.24
-10 1.53-1-0.071.606 1A+1Lo

7 1.28 -0.13 -1 -1 -1CCoSpBV 1.15
7.48 6.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.25

2.422.50 2,252,502,50Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.68

  <<  Downgraded jump 
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2 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.60 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Elizaveta GODUN BLR 17.58 -1.5012.936.1513 14

2S<<+2T<< -0.20 -5 -5-50.802 << 0.60
CCoSp1 0002.003 0.00 2.00
2Lo<< -5-5-50.504 << -0.25 0.25

0000.001.505 StSqB 1.50
-5-5 0.20-5-0.200.406 2S<< <<

7 0.00 0.00 - - -SSp 0.00
6.80 6.15

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.50

2.672.50 2,502,752,75Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.93

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.36 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

1.361Lz+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Dar'ya SUSLINA BLR 17.58 0.0012.305.2814 8

1A 0.00 0 001.102 1.10
FSSp ---0.003 0.00 0.00
StSqB 00-11.504 -0.05 1.45

-5-5-5-0.651.305 2S 0.65
-4-3 0.72-4-0.180.906 1Lo+2T<< <<

7 0.00 0.00 - - -CCoSp 0.00
6.16 5.28

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.50

2.422.50 2,502,502,25Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.30

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -4

Ref 

0.731A+1T<< <<

In
fo

Elizaveta VOLKOVA BLR 13.99 -1.509.605.8915 2

2S -0.65 -5 -5-51.302 0.65
SSpB 0-101.103 -0.04 1.06
2S -5-5-51.304 -0.65 0.65

-5-5-5-0.250.505 2Lo<< << 0.25
-2-2 1.20-2-0.301.506 CCoSp1V

7 1.50 -0.15 -1 -1 -1StSqB 1.35
8.30 5.89

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,00 1,75 2,00

Factor 
2.50 1.92

1.922.50 2,002,001,75Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.60

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:46:32



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS

01 ноя 2019 Free SkatingGomel Ice Palace

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 15

15

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 2:30: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 2.50
2.50Performance



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

RESULTS
3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

119,58BLRPolina BOLTKOVA1
Gomel

219,03BLRElizaveta SHIMANSKAYA2
Minsk

318,85BLRVarvara LEONOVA3
Gomel

418,48BLRKseniya FEDORENCHIK4
Minsk

518,27BLRKseniya STANKEVICH5
Minsk

618,02BLRKseniya GRISHCHENKO6
Gomel

717,81BLRKira VAVILINA7
Gomel

817,69BLRSofiya BORISOVA8
Minsk

917,21BLRVera KULIKOVA9
Minsk

1017,12BLRAlina MARCHENKO10
Gomel

1116,83BLRArisha VAKUL'CHIK11
Minsk

1215,90BLRAleksandra MUZYKINA12
Gomel

1315,67BLRMariya ZLOTNIKOVA13
Gomel

1413,32BLROl'ga MOISEENKO14
Gomel

1512,10BLRElizaveta PETROCHENKO15
Gomel

Technical Controller
Ms. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYA  BLR

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:47:55

Referee
Ms. Lolita KATSORA  BLR



Autumn Starlet Open OoC 19/20

PANEL OF JUDGES

3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS

Officials

BLRMs. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Anastasiya TISHKINATechnical Specialist

BLRMr. Yurij TISHKOVAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAReferee

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAJudge No.1

BLRMs. Alina PARHOMENKOJudge No.2

BLRMs. Inna KUZ'MINAJudge No.3

BLRMs. Alisa TURCHINAJudge No.4

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anastasiya BABICHReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:47:49



3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS
RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

PESS

BLRPolina BOLTKOVA1 19.58 7.70 0.002.44 0.00 2.31 0.00 0.0011.88
BLRElizaveta SHIMANSKAYA2 19.03 6.68 0.002.50 0.00 2.44 0.00 0.0012.35
BLRVarvara LEONOVA3 18.85 7.89 0.002.19 0.00 2.19 0.00 0.0010.96
BLRKseniya FEDORENCHIK4 18.48 7.52 0.002.25 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.0010.96
BLRKseniya STANKEVICH5 18.27 7.31 0.002.19 0.00 2.19 0.00 0.0010.96
BLRKseniya GRISHCHENKO6 18.02 6.49 0.502.56 0.00 2.25 0.00 0.0012.03
BLRKira VAVILINA7 17.81 7.08 1.002.38 0.00 2.31 0.00 0.0011.73
BLRSofiya BORISOVA8 17.69 6.28 0.002.31 0.00 2.25 0.00 0.0011.41
BLRVera KULIKOVA9 17.21 7.05 0.502.13 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.0010.66
BLRAlina MARCHENKO10 17.12 7.44 0.001.81 0.00 2.06 0.00 0.009.68
BLRArisha VAKUL'CHIK11 16.83 6.85 0.502.06 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.0010.48
BLRAleksandra MUZYKINA12 15.90 5.90 0.002.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.0010.00
BLRMariya ZLOTNIKOVA13 15.67 6.14 0.001.81 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.009.53
BLROl'ga MOISEENKO14 13.32 3.14 0.001.94 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.0010.18
BLRElizaveta PETROCHENKO15 12.10 3.37 0.501.75 0.00 1.94 0.00 0.009.23

SS = Skating Skills    PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:48:48
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.50.5Arisha VAKUL'CHIK1
BLR 0.0Alina MARCHENKO2
BLR 0.0Kseniya STANKEVICH3
BLR 0.0Polina BOLTKOVA4
BLR 1.01.0Kira VAVILINA5
BLR 0.0Kseniya FEDORENCHIK6
BLR 0.0Ol'ga MOISEENKO7
BLR 0.0Varvara LEONOVA8
BLR 0.0Aleksandra MUZYKINA9
BLR 0.0Mariya ZLOTNIKOVA10
BLR 0.0Sofiya BORISOVA11
BLR 0.0Elizaveta SHIMANSKAYA12
BLR 0.50.5Kseniya GRISHCHENKO13
BLR 0.50.5Elizaveta PETROCHENKO14
BLR 0.50.5Vera KULIKOVA15

Ms. Lolita KATSORA   BLR
Referee

Ms. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:49:09
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Polina BOLTKOVA BLR 19.58 0.0011.887.701 4

SSp1 0.07 00 111.302 1.37
1F 00000.503 0.00 0.50
CoSpBV 01121.134 0.11 1.24

000-1-0.041.505 StSqB 1.46
001 1.1300.031.106 1A

7 0.40 0.00 0 0 0 01S 0.40
7.53 7.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.44

2.312.50 2,002,252,502,50Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.88

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Elizaveta SHIMANSKAYA BLR 19.03 0.0012.356.682 12

1A -0.06 0-1 0-11.102 1.04
SSp1 01121.303 0.13 1.43
1F+1Lo 00011.004 0.01 1.01

00000.000.605 1Lz 0.60
--- 0.00-0.000.006 CoSp

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0StSqB 1.50
6.60 6.68

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.50

2.442.50 2,252,502,502,50Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.35

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Varvara LEONOVA BLR 18.85 0.0010.967.893 8

CoSpB 0.00 00 001.502 1.50
1A 00001.103 0.00 1.10
SSp1 0-1111.304 0.03 1.33

00-1-1-0.030.505 1F 0.47
00-1 0.390-0.010.406 1S

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0StSqB 1.50
7.90 7.89

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,25 2,00 2,25 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.19

2.192.50 2,002,252,252,25Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.96
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Kseniya FEDORENCHIK BLR 18.48 0.0010.967.524 6

1F+1Lo 0.00 00 001.002 1.00
1Lz! -1-1-1-10.603 ! -0.06 0.54
SSpB 000-11.104 -0.03 1.07

00000.001.505 StSqB 1.50
000 1.1000.001.106 1A

7 1.28 -0.07 -2 0 0 0CCoSpBV 1.21
7.68 7.52

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,00 2,25 2,50 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.25

2.132.50 2,002,252,252,00Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.96

  !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.33 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.771A

In
fo

Kseniya STANKEVICH BLR 18.27 0.0010.967.315 3

1Lo 0.00 00 000.502 0.50
CSSpBV 00001.203 0.00 1.20
1F 00000.504 0.00 0.50

00000.001.505 StSqB 1.50
000 1.1000.001.106 1A

7 1.70 0.04 1 0 0 0CCoSpB 1.74
7.60 7.31

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,25 2,00 2,25 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.19

2.192.50 2,002,252,252,25Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.96

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Kseniya GRISHCHENKO BLR 18.02 -0.5012.036.496 13

1A+1T<< -0.33 -3-3 -3-31.102 << 0.77
CSpB -10-1-21.103 -0.11 0.99
CoSpBV 00001.134 0.00 1.13

00000.000.505 1F 0.50
000 1.5000.001.506 StSqB

7 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 01Lo 0.50
8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - -FSSpB* *

6.93 6.49
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,75 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.56

2.252.50 2,252,252,252,25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.03

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 0.88 -0.44 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.441A< <

In
fo

Kira VAVILINA BLR 17.81 -1.0011.737.087 5

1Lz+1Lo 0.02 10 001.102 1.12
StSqB 00001.503 0.00 1.50
1A -5-5-5-51.104 -0.55 0.55

01100.071.305 SSp1 1.37
000 0.6000.000.606 1Lz

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0CoSpB 1.50
7.98 7.08

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,25 2,50 2,50 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.38

2.312.50 2,002,252,502,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.73

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Sofiya BORISOVA BLR 17.69 0.0011.416.288 11

SSpB 0.06 01 011.102 1.16
StSqB 10001.503 0.04 1.54
1A -2-30-31.104 -0.22 0.88

----0.000.005 CCoSp 0.00
000 0.5000.000.506 1F

7 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 01Lz 0.60
8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - -USpB* *

6.40 6.28
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,25 2,50 2,25 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.31

2.252.50 2,002,252,252,50Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.41

  *  Invalid element 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Vera KULIKOVA BLR 17.21 -0.5010.667.059 15

1A -0.55 -5-5 -5-51.102 0.55
1F 00000.503 0.00 0.50
CCoSpB 00001.704 0.00 1.70

00000.000.605 1Lz 0.60
000 1.1000.001.106 SSpB

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0StSqB 1.50
7.60 7.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,00 2,25 2,00 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.13

2.132.50 2,002,002,502,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.66
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.60 -0.06 0 -1 -1 0

Ref 

1.541A+1Lo

In
fo

Alina MARCHENKO BLR 17.12 0.009.687.4410 2

CoSpBV 0.00 00 001.132 1.13
1A 00001.103 0.00 1.10
SSp1 00001.304 0.00 1.30

00000.001.505 StSqB 1.50
000 0.5000.000.506 1F

7 0.40 -0.03 0 -2 -1 01S 0.37
7.53 7.44

Program Components 
Skating Skills 1,75 1,75 1,75 2,00

Factor 
2.50 1.81

2.062.50 2,002,002,002,25Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.68

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.50 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.951A+1Lo< <

In
fo

Arisha VAKUL'CHIK BLR 16.83 -0.5010.486.8511 1

1Lze -0.13 -2-3 -3-30.482 e 0.35
1F 00000.503 0.00 0.50
SSpB 00011.104 0.03 1.13

10000.041.505 StSqB 1.54
000 1.1000.001.106 1A

7 1.28 0.00 0 0 0 0CCoSpBV 1.28
7.46 6.85

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,25

Factor 
2.50 2.06

2.132.50 2,002,252,252,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.48

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.22 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

0.881A

In
fo

Aleksandra MUZYKINA BLR 15.90 0.0010.005.9012 9

SSp1 0.00 00 001.302 1.30
1A -2-2-2-21.103 -0.22 0.88
1F+1Lo 0-1001.004 -0.01 0.99

----0.000.005 CCoSp 0.00
-1-1-1 1.35-1-0.151.506 StSqB

7 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 01F 0.50
6.50 5.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00

Factor 
2.50 2.00

2.002.50 2,002,002,002,00Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.00
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.19 -2 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

0.911A

In
fo

Mariya ZLOTNIKOVA BLR 15.67 0.009.536.1413 10

CCoSpBV -0.07 0-1 0-11.282 1.21
1F 0-10-10.503 -0.03 0.47
StSqB 00001.504 0.00 1.50

-3-4-4-4-0.411.105 1A+1Lo<< << 0.69
000 1.1000.001.106 SSpB

7 0.32 -0.06 -2 -2 -2 -21S< < 0.26
6.90 6.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills 1,75 1,75 1,75 2,00

Factor 
2.50 1.81

2.002.50 2,002,002,002,00Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.53

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 0.00 0.00 - - - -

Ref 

0.001A<< <<

In
fo

Ol'ga MOISEENKO BLR 13.32 0.0010.183.1414 7

1S+1Lo -0.03 0-1 -100.902 0.87
1Lo 00000.503 0.00 0.50
CoSp ----0.004 0.00 0.00

-2-1-2-2-0.050.325 1S< < 0.27
000 1.5000.001.506 StSqB

7 0.00 0.00 - - - -SSp 0.00
3.22 3.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,00 1,75 1,75 2,25

Factor 
2.50 1.94

2.132.50 2,002,002,252,25Performance

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.18

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

0.551A

In
fo

Elizaveta PETROCHENKO BLR 12.10 -0.509.233.3715 14

CoSp 0.00 -- --0.002 0.00
1Lo+1T 000-10.903 -0.01 0.89

00-10-0.041.505 StSqB 1.46
--- 0.00-0.000.006 1F<< <<

7 0.50 -0.03 0 -1 -1 01Lo 0.47
8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - -SSp

4.00 3.37
Program Components 
Skating Skills 1,75 1,50 1,75 2,00

Factor 
2.50 1.75

1.942.50 2,002,002,001,75Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.23

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 03.11.2019 12:48:55
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS

01 ноя 2019 Free SkatingGomel Ice Palace

Size of Skating Area
Ice Conditions
Number of Entries
Number of Participants 1

1

30m*60m
very good

:
:
:
:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 2:30: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills 2.50
2.50Performance
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RESULTS
3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS FINAL RESULT

Total
Score

NationNamePl. FS

116,19BLRIvan ZUBKEVICH1
Minsk

Technical Controller
Ms. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYA  BLR

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:50:08

Referee
Ms. Lolita KATSORA  BLR
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PANEL OF JUDGES

3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS

Officials

BLRMs. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYATechnical Controller

BLRMs. Anastasiya TISHKINATechnical Specialist

BLRMr. Yurij TISHKOVAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAReferee

BLRMs. Lolita KATSORAJudge No.1

BLRMs. Alina PARHOMENKOJudge No.2

BLRMs. Inna KUZ'MINAJudge No.3

BLRMs. Alisa TURCHINAJudge No.4

Data/Replay Operator

BLRMr. Denis SOROKINData Operator

BLRMs. Anastasiya BABICHReplay Operator

printed at: 03.11.2019 12:50:01



3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS
RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation
Total 

Segment
Score

=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 
Comp.   
Score *

+

PESS

BLRIvan ZUBKEVICH1 16.19 5.73 0.502.25 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.0010.96

SS = Skating Skills    PE = Performance
* = factored score
Printed: 03.11.2019 12:50:59
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS FREE SKATING   

Deduction Protocol

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop 
violation

Time 
violation

Illegal 
element/m
ovement

Falls Interruptio
n in 

excess

Interruptio
n with 

allowance

Costume 
failure

Late start

BLR 0.50.5Ivan ZUBKEVICH1

Ms. Lolita KATSORA   BLR
Referee

Ms. Ol'ga UVAZHANAYA   BLR
Technical Controller

Printed: 03.11.2019 12:51:18
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3 YUNOSHESKIJ RAZRYAD - BOYS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 -0.22 -2 -3 -1 -2

Ref 

0.881A

In
fo

Ivan ZUBKEVICH BLR 16.19 -0.5010.965.731 1

1A -0.55 -5-5 -5-51.102 0.55
CoSp ----0.003 0.00 0.00
1Lz 00000.604 0.00 0.60

00-2-1-0.101.305 SSp1 1.20
000 1.5000.001.506 StSqB

7 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 01F+1Lo 1.00
6.60 5.73

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2,50 2,00 2,00 2,50

Factor 
2.50 2.25

2.132.50 2,002,252,252,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.96

printed: 03.11.2019 12:51:04
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